



2026:HHC:15679

Hans Raj vs. Maya Devi

RSA No. 179 of 2024

12.08.2024 Present: Mr. Manjeet Singh, Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsra,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Sole respondent stands served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent, accordingly, the respondent is proceeded against *ex parte*.

List for admission after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 12, 2024
(narender)